Pocket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC 07 - (Rev. 6-93)	06 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 Lega(Stag)	Patent and Trademark Office
	1397194 ved original documents or conv thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar.	
Name of conveying party(ies): One of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Craig A. Chmielewski	Name: Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership
	Address: 47690 East Anchor Court
	100 E 20 E
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Plymouth State/Prov.: MI
☐ Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>48170-2455</u>
Execution Date: June 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
LACCUIOTI Date.	Additional manie(s) & addiess(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: June 16, 2000
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
06/28/2000 PALLEN 00000027 09597050	
02 FC:581 40.00 GP	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Tatal assessment applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael R. Dinnin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 23,015	
Address: Top of Troy Building	credited or debited to deposit account
755 West Big Beaver Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
733 Trest big beater toad	Ŭ .
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Troy State/Prov.: MI	04-1131
Country: USA ZIP: 48084	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Michael R. Dinnin June 20, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
PATENT	

REEL: 010887 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT BY SINGLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented HIGHLY CHEMICALLY RESISTANT THERMOPLASTIC VULCANIZATES BASED ON FLUOROCARBON POLYMERS AND SEAL-GASKET PRODUCTS MADE WITH SAME for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership (a Delaware partnership), 47690 East Anchor Court, Plymouth, MI 48170-0020, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Craig A. Chmielewski

16 JUNE 2000

Dated

This document must be executed the same day as the application.

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

0947-01254

PATENT REEL: 010887 FRAME: 0326